2/20/2018 2016-17 Federal Report Card

https://rptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&year4=2015&year2=15& debug=0&single=N&title=2016-17+Federal+Report+Card&_p...






2/20/2018 2016-17 Federal Report Card

% STAAR/EOC With 2017 74% 81% 87% 100% 89% 88% - * - 77% 87% 85% 82% 89% 85% -
Accommodations

% STAAR Alternate 2 2017 13% 11% 9% 0% 8% 8% - * - 15% 9% 10% 14% 9% 9% -

% of Non-Participants 2017 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% - * - 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% -

"' Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.

' Indicates zero observations reported for this group.

‘'n/a’ Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.

'?' Indicates that the data for this item were statistically improbable or were reported outside a reasonable range.

Part II: Student Achievement and State Academic Annual Measurable Objectives (AMOs)

This section provides the STAAR performance results for each subject area tested in the 2016-17 school year. These results only include
teske®l students who were in the accountability subset. This section also includes four-year and five-year graduation rates and participation
rates on STAAR for reading and mathematics.

Two or ELL
All African American Pacific More Econ Special (Current & ELL Total
StudentsAmericanHispanic White Indian Asian Isthnder Races Disadvn Ed Monitored) +

https://rptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&year4=2015&year2=15&_debug=0&single=N&title=2016-17+Federal+Report+Card&_p... 3/6



2/20/2018 2016-17 Federal Report Card

https://rptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&year4=2015&year2=15&_debug=0&single=N&title=2016-17+Federal+Report+Card&_p... 4/6



2/20/2018 2016-17 Federal Report Card

Part Ill: Priority and Focus Schools

Priority schools are 5% of Title | served campuses based on performance in reading and mathematics and graduation rates. Priority
schools include TTIPS schools, campuses with graduation rates less than 60%, and lowest achieving campuses based on Improvement
Required status and reading/mathematics performance in the selected student groups. Focus schools are 10% of Title | served campuses,
not already identified as priority schools, that have the next lowest achieving campuses based on Improvement Required status and
reading/mathematics performance in the selected student groups.

Priority School Identification: Priority School Reason: N/A
No Focus School Reason: N/A
Focus School Identification: No

A high-performance reward school is identified as a Title | school with distinctions based on reading and mathematics performance. In
addition, at the high school level, a reward school is a Title | school with the highest graduation rates. A high progress school is identified
as a Title | school in the top 25% in annual improvement; and/or a school in the top 25% of those demonstrating ability to close performance
gaps based on system safeguards.

High Performing School: No
High Progress School: No

Source: TEA Division of School Improvement and Support

Part IV: Teacher Quality Data

Part IV A: Percentage of Teachers by Highest Degree Held
Professional qualifications of all public elementary and secondary  safeg

a u

https://rptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&year4=2015&year2=15& debug=0&single=N&title=2016-17+Federal+Report+Card&_p... 5/6



2/20/2018

2016-17 Federal Report Card

Part VI: Statewide National Assessment of Educational Progress (NAEP) Results

The most recent NAEP results for Texas are provided showing statewide reading and mathematics performance results and participation

rates, disaggregated by student group.

Grade
Grade 4

Grade 8

Subject
Reading

Mathematics

Reading

Mathematics

State Level: 2015 Percentages at NAEP Achievement Levels

%

% At or Above
Student Group Below Basic Basic
Overall 36 64
American Indian n/a n/a
Asian 13 87
Black 49 51
Hispanic 44 56
White 18 82
Students with Disabilities 71 29
English Language Learners 59 41
National School Lunch Program 46 54
Overall 14 86
American Indian n/a n/a
Asian 3 97
Black 24 76
Hispanic 16 84
White 7 93
Students with Disabilities 41 59
English Language Learners 23 7
National School Lunch Program 19 81
Overall 28 72
American Indian n/a n/a
Asian 12 88
Black 38 62
Hispanic 35 65
White 14 86
Students with Disabilities 70 30
English Language Learners 71 29
National School Lunch Program 36 64
Overall 25 75
American Indian n/a n/a
Asian 5 95
Black 43 57
Hispanic 31 69
White 12 88
Students with Disabilities 62 38
English Language Learners 60 40
National School Lunch Program 34 66

%

At or Above
Proficient
31
n/a
66
17
22
50
11
12
20

32
n/a
67
16

48

20

%

At or Above
Advanced
7
n/a
30

s
WNNEEWwN

n/a

= w
NN ANG

n/a
12

n/a
n/a

n/a
25

12

n/a

State Level: 2015 Participation Rates for Students with Disabilities and Limited English Proficient Students

Grade Subject

Grade 4 Reading
Mathematics

Grade 8 Reading
Mathematics

Source: TEA Division of Student Assessment

https://rptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&year4=2015&year2=15& debug=0&single=N&title=2016-17+Federal+Report+Card&_p...

Student Group
Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient

Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient

Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient

Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient

%
72
92

80
95

81
95

81
90

6/6



