2/20/2018					2016-17 Federal Report Card												
% STAAR/EOC With Accommodations	2017	74%	81%	ÌÏÃ	100%	89%	88%	-	*	-	77%	87%	85%	82%	89%	85%	-
% STAAR Alternate 2	2017	13%	11%	JÃ	0%	8%	8%	-	*	-	15%	9%	10%	14%	9%	9%	-
% of Non-Participants	2017	1%	2%	FÃ	0%	0%	2%	-	*	-	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	1%	-

'*' Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.

'-' Indicates zero observations reported for this group. 'n/a' Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.

Od Und Estes Utilat to Cata for this item were statistically improbable or were reported outside a reasonable range.

Úze c Article Achievement and State Academic Annual Measurable Objectives (AMOs)

This section provides the STAAR performance results for each subject area tested in the 2016-17 school year. These results only include tested students who were in the accountability subset. This section also includes four-year and five-year graduation rates and participation rates on STAAR for reading and mathematics.

V,[Á,¦ ÒŠŠ OĘ|, O⊑¦a8aa) OĘ(^¦a8aa) Úaa&ãa&ā, Ť[\^ Ò&[, Ù]^&ãaa‡QÔ'¦\^}oABÒŠŠV[caa) Ùc`å^ÁorOĘ(^¦a8aaÅPā*]aaja&Y@ão^Qa°ãaà)ÁOEãaa)áQejaajå^ÁÜäa&∿ÁÖãaraå∮ÁÒà 木∱[}ãq[^\åDÉÁ

ÚæcÁ000ÁPriority and Focus Schools

Úl a l ac Á & @ []• Áare 5% of Title I served campuses based on performance in reading and mathematics and graduation rates. Priority schools include TTIPS schools, campuses with graduation rates less than 60%, and lowest achieving campuses based on Improvement Required status and reading/mathematics performance in the selected student groups. Ø & • Á & @ []• Áare 10% of Title I served campuses, not already identified as priority schools, that have the next lowest achieving campuses based on Improvement Required status and reading/mathematics performance in the selected student groups.

Ú¦ā[¦ãc`ÁÛ&@[[ÁQâ^}cã-a8&aæā[}K	Ú¦ã[¦ãc`"ÂÙ&@[[ÁÜ^æ=[]}KN/A
No	Ø[e\$ ð•ÂJ&@[[]ʤ~æ [] KN/A
Ø[&`•ÁÛ&@[[ÁGa^}cã-a8&aæā[}KNo	

Of the school with distinctions based on reading and mathematics performance. In addition, at the high school level, a reward school is a Title I school with the highest graduation rates. Of the school level, a reward school is a Title I school with the highest graduation rates. Of the school level, a reward school is a Title I school with the highest graduation rates. Of the school in the top 25% in annual improvement; and/or a school in the top 25% of those demonstrating ability to close performance gaps based on system safeguards.

Pā*@ÁÚ^¦-{¦{ā}*ÁÛ&@[|KNo Pā*@ÁÚ¦[*¦^••ÁÛ&@[|KNo

Source: TEA Division of School Improvement and Support

ÚækÁ Gacher Quality Data

Úæơ奴〈征Áu〉〈&^〉 œ ^Á、Á/ Á/ æ@・á、存着 @・ dÔ^* \^ 存? å Ptolfessional qualifications of all public elementary and secondAry ðmsafegnc ta p

ÚæcÁX046Statewide National Assessment of Educational Progress (NAEP) Results

The most recent NAEP results for Texas are provided showing statewide reading and mathematics performance results and participation rates, disaggregated by student group.

			~	Ã	Ã	Ã
õ		11.5 ° AN - 100 F Y 1	Ã Áut Áðu m	OEAÁ¦ÁOEÁÍ[ç^ Óane a& Á	OEcÁ[¦ÁŒÉÂ[ç^	OEcA∱¦ÁOEÊ≜[ç^
Õ¦æå^ Grade 4	Ùٽàb∿&c Reading	Ùč å^} ơ∕Õ¦[č] Overall	Ó^∥[, ÁÓæaeã& 36	Óæ•ã& A 64	Ú¦[~ã&ã∿}cA 31	05åçæ),&∧åÅ 7
Glade 4	Reading	American Indian	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
		Asian	13	87	66	30
		Black	49	51	17	2
		Hispanic	44	56	22	3
		White	18	82	50	13
		Students with Disabilities	71	29	11	2
		English Language Learners	59	41	12	2
		National School Lunch Program	46	54	20	3
	Mathematics	Overall	14	86	44	8
		American Indian	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
		Asian	3	97	82	36
		Black	24	76	29	2
		Hispanic	16	84	37	4
		White	7	93	60	15
		Students with Disabilities	41	59	18	2
		English Language Learners	23	77	28	2
		National School Lunch Program	19	81	30	2
Grade 8	Reading	Overall	28	72	28	2
		American Indian	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
		Asian	12	88	55	12
		Black	38	62	19	2
		Hispanic	35	65	19	1
		White	14	86	43	4
		Students with Disabilities	70	30	5	n/a
		English Language Learners	71	29	2	n/a
		National School Lunch Program	36	64	18	1
	Mathematics	Overall	25	75	32	7
		American Indian	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
		Asian	5	95	67	25
		Black	43	57	16	2
		Hispanic	31	69	23	4
		White	12	88	48	12
		Students with Disabilities	62	38	8	1
		English Language Learners	60	40	6	n/a
		National School Lunch Program	34	66	20	3

Ùœer^ÁŠ^ç^|KŔO€FÍÁÚ^¦&^}œet^•ÁserÁ>OEÒÚÁOE&@a∿ç^{ ^} o/Š^ç^|•

Ù cær ⁄ ÁŠ^ç^ | KÁGEFÍÁ Ú æl cã&ājæaāj} Á Ü ær • Á[¦ Á Ù čå^} or Ájãc @ KÖāræà ājãcã • Ás)å ÁŠājãr ^ å Å Ď} * |ã@Ú \[~ a&ā`} cÁ Ù čå^} or

Õ¦æå^ Grade 4	Ù [™] àb∿&c Reading	Ùc` å^} ḋ́Õ¦[`] Students with Disabilities Limited English Proficient	Ã 72 92
	Mathematics	Students with Disabilities Limited English Proficient	80 95
Grade 8	Reading	Students with Disabilities Limited English Proficient	81 95
	Mathematics	Students with Disabilities Limited English Proficient	81 90

Source: TEA Division of Student Assessment